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POGLAVLJE

CHAPTER

INDUSTRIJA
lzvori podataka

Prikazani podaci prikupljaju se Upitinikom istrazivanja industrije.

Obuhvatnost

Istrazivanjem industrije obuhvataju se privredna drustva kao i njihovi
djelovi koji obavljaju industrijsku djelatnost, odnosno koji su prema
Klasifikaciji djelatnosti (KD 2010) razvrstani u sektore: Vadenje rude i
kamena, Preradjivacka industrija i Snabdijevanje elektricnom energijom,
gasom, parom i klimatizacija. Priviedna dtustva neindustrijskih
djelatnosti su izvjestajne jedinice ako u svom sastavu imaju jedinicu koja
se bavi industrijskom djelatnosc¢u.

Definicije
Ukupan promet odnosi se na promet od prodaje dobarai usluga umanjen

za popuste i povracaje, subvencije i bez PDV-a. Vrijednost se iskazuje u
hiljadama EUR.

Gotova proizvodnja predstavlja koli¢inu proizvoda koji su dostigli
odgovarajudi stepen obrade, tako da je Sifra i naziv proizvoda definisan
po vazecoj Nomenklaturi industrijskih proizvoda. Termin proizvod koristi
se kako za proizvode koji imaju fizicku dimenziju, tako i za industrijske
usluge. Proizvod je gotov kada njegovu ispravnost provjeri kontrola
kvaliteta proizvoda. Neispravni proizvodi se ne smatraju gotovim
proizvodima.

Proizvodnja se iskazuje prema Nomenklaturi industrijskih proizvoda, koju
¢ine industrijski proizvodi i usluge razvrstane po djelatnostima u kojima
su proizvedeni.

Indeks obima industrijske proizvodnje formiran je na osnovu podataka o
koli¢inama proizvoda i ponderacionog sistema. Podaci o koli¢inama daju
se prema Nomenklaturi proizvoda i sirovina. Za obracun indeksa fizitkog
obima industrijske proizvodnje ponderi izrazavaju prosje¢nu dodatu
vrijednost po jedinici proizvoda.

Posledniji objavljeni podatak se smatra preliminarnim i postaje konacan,
u definisanom roku, predvidenim Kalendarom objavljivanja statistickih
podataka.

INDUSTRY

Sources of data

The shown data are collected by monthly surveys through the
questionnaire.

Coverage

Industrial survey includes enterprises, as well as their parts, performing
the industrial activity, i,e, those that are according to the Classification of|
Activities (NACE Rev.2) classified into the following sectors: Mining and
quarrying, Manufacturing, Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning
supply. Enterprises of non-industrial activities represent reporting units
if they have in their structure a unit dealing with industrial production.

Definitions

Total turnover - refers to the income from the sale of goods and services
minus returns and discounts, subsidies and VAT. The value is expressed
in thousands of EUR.

Finished production is presented the amount of product that they have
reached an appropriate level of treatment, so that the code and the
name of the product is defined by the current most important products.
The term product is used both for products that have a physical
dimension, and industrial services. The product is finished when its
correctness checking product quality control. Defective products are not
considered as finished products.

The production is presented according to the Nomenclature of industrial
products, including industrial products and services structured
according to the activities in which they were produced.

Index of scope of industrial production is formed on the basis of data on product
quantities and weighting system. The data are provided according to the
Nomenclature of products and raw materials. In the calculation of the index of|
physical scope of industrial production, the weights express the average value
added per product unit,

The last published data are considered preliminary, and becomes final
within the defined deadline, as foreseen by the Statistical Release
Calendar.
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INDEKSI INDUSTRIJSKE PROIZVODNJE - PO SEKTORIMA / INDICES OF INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION - BY SECTORS

2022 =100
Snabdijevanje elektricnom
INDUSTRIJA Ukupno Vadenje ruda i kamena Preradivacka industrija energijom, gasom i parom
INDUSTRY Total Mining and quarrying Manufacturing Electricity, gas,steam and air
conditioning supply

2020 98,5 121,5 914 103,3

2021 103,4 91,8 99,7 112,1

2022 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0

@01 -04.2022 100,5 102,2 88,3 119,0

@01 -04.2023 104,4 89,1 791 147,4
2022

04. 98,3 83,0 95,6 106,6

05. 86,0 59,6 1173 45,0

06. 93,3 78,0 1204 55,7

07. 90,0 97,2 91,6 85,6

08. 102,4 122,8 109,4 86,0

09. 853 104,7 94,1 66,5

10. 88,8 103,9 95,2 75,0

11. 11,9 118,0 106,1 119,1

12. 140,3 106,9 113,0 191,2
2023

01. 97,4 82,7 49,0 1759

02. 128,8 96,5 93,5 191,6

03. 106,3 101,1 92,4 1289

04. 85,0 759 81,4 93,0

04.2023/03.2022 80,0 75,1 88,1 72,1

042023/ 04.2022 86,5 91,4 85,1 87,2

01-04.2023 /01-04. 2022 103,9 87,1 89,6 123,8
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INDEKSI INDUSTRIJSKE PROIZVODNJE - PO OBLASTIMA / INDICES OF INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION - BY DIVISIONS

22022=100
. Proizvodnja i i
Vadenje uglja Vadsr;JtzI;Uda Ostalo rudarstvo prehrgmbenih Proizvodnja pica duvaF::glizf:/ ?)(:c:]ijjvo da
Mining of coal o Other mining proizvoda Manufacture of
and lignite L and quarring Manufacture of food beverages lE R
metal ores tobacco products
products

2020 93,8 178,0 54,9 71,6 85,6 -

2021 90,8 114,6 44,8 783 99,9 -

2022 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0

@01 -04.2022 101,9 106,1 94,4 84,1 59,7 -

@01 -04.2023 92,3 95,8 68,0 102,2 56,1 -
2022

04. 75,8 97,3 66,1 83,5 79,7 -

05. 16,0 85,6 90,2 99,8 111,2 -

06. 57,4 91,3 90,3 103,2 142,2 E

07. 105,7 83,7 109,2 112,1 151,7 B

08. 131,5 102,3 149,9 119,9 144,6 -

09. 109,1 95,4 116,7 102,6 104,0 -

10. 124,6 109,4 51,1 103,1 78,0 -

11. 126,8 100,9 1371 104,8 97,7 -

12. 121,2 107,2 77,9 118,2 131,8 -
2023

01. 107,7 76,1 47,0 95,8 35,4 -

02. 90,0 105,7 89,8 98,5 24,0 -

03. 104,3 112,0 71,2 106,7 80,7 -

04. 67,2 89,5 63,8 107,6 84,3 -

04.2023/03. 2022 64,4 79,9 89,6 100,8 104,5 -

04.2023 /04. 2022 88,7 92,0 96,5 128,9 105,8 -

01-04. 2023/ 01-04. 2022 90,6 90,3 72,0 121,5 94,0 -

/nastavak/ /continued/

Proizvodi od drveta,

Proizvodnja aluioiel Proizvodnja papira Stampanje | umnozavanje
odjevnih predmeta i proizvoda od papira audio i video zapisa
: Manufacture of wood
Manufacture of wearing B Manufacture of paper Printing and reproductionof
apparel e e @ik and paper products recorded media
2020 153,5 98,5 38,0 71,4
2021 107,3 120,0 47,4 60,3
2022 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0
@01 -04.2022 89,0 71,8 584 60,1
@01 -04.2023 95,2 85,1 65,4 17,7
2022
04. 124,2 105,5 69,5 68,4
05. 95,2 119,7 64,8 87,2
06. 136,5 116,6 92,3 47,3
07. 136,5 100,1 64,1 113,6
08. 95,2 96,8 216,4 266,6
09. 95,2 1233 1581 160,7
10. 95,2 117,7 125,6 92,0
11. 95,2 108,8 101,6 128,6
12. 95,2 130,0 143,5 63,8
2023
01. 95,2 40,3 44,5 159,3
02. 95,2 67,4 60,5 96,4
03. 95,2 109,0 78,6 128,2
04. 95,2 123,5 77,8 86,7
04.2023/03.2022 100,0 113,3 99,0 67,6
04.2023/04.2022 76,7 1171 111,9 126,8
01-04. 2023/ 01-04. 2022 107,0 118,55 111,9 195,9
Y Obracunati indeks vei je od 300,0 V Calculated index is higher than 300.0
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INDEKSI INDUSTRIJSKE PROIZVODNJE - PO OBLASTIMA / INDICES OF INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION - BY DIVISIONS

/nastavak/
Proizvodnja hemikalija
i hemijskih proizvoda

Manufacture of
chemical and

chemical products

2020 119,8

2021 154,4

2022 100,0

@01 -04.2022 122,2

@01 -04.2023 69,0
2022

04. 96,7

05. 81,5

06. 70,9

07. 83,8

08. 129,4

09. 80,6

10. 74,8

11. 69,8

12. 120,6
2023

01. 67,8

02. 74,6

03. 74,6

04. 59,0

04.2023/03. 2022 79,1

04.2023/04. 2022 61,0

01-04.2023/01-04. 2022 56,5

/nastavak/

Proizvodnja metalnih proizvoda,
osim masina i uredaja

Manufacture of fabriced metal

products

2020 199,6

2021 121,2

2022 100,0

@01 -04.2022 102,4

@01-04.2023 52,3
2022

04. 198,6

05. 53,2

06. 874

07. 98,8

08. 155,8

09. 72,2

10. 197,6

11. 41,8

12. 83,6
2023

01. 304

02. 34,2

03. 83,6

04. 60,8

04.2023/03.2022 72,7

04.2023/04. 2022 30,6

01-04. 2023/ 01-04. 2022 51,0
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Proizvodnja osnovnih
armaceutskih proizvod
i preparata
Manufacture of basic | Manufacture of rubber
pharmaceutical and plastic products

products

97,8
61,4
100,0

83,8
117,8

58,7
714
159,7
109,2
103,4
77,7
63,7
121,4
158,4

58,3
143,6
114,6
154,5

134,8
263,2
140,6

Proizvodnja proizvoda
od gume i plastike

26,6
55,1
100,0

100,8
98,5

118,3
107,4
106,5

73,3
102,5
104,2

83,8
106,6
112,5

104,8
77,6
86,7

124,9

1441
105,6
97,7

Proizvodnja masina i
opreme na drugom mjestu

napomenute

Manufacture of machinery

52

and equipment

85,0
107.8
100,0

117,1
68,8

11,6
106,7
88,3
56,7
101,7
1133
95,0
86,7
83,3

40,0
66,7
86,7
81,7

94,2
731
58,7

Proizvodnja proizvoda
od ostalih nemetalnih
minerala

Manufacture of other
non-metallic mineral
products

Proizvodnja namjestaja
Manufacture of
furniture

46,0
56,7
100,0

91,4
75,5

110,7
90,8
146,5
110,0
63,6
81,1
66,1
104,6
171,8

56,4
70,6
741
100,7

1359
91,0
82,6
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176,3
168,6
100,0

74,3
88,1

95,6
194,8
177,5

74,9
113,3

78,9

51,6
129,8

81,9

38,6
97,4
125,2
91,1

72,8
95,3
118,5

©2022=100
/continued/

Proizvodnja
osnovnih metala

Manufacture of
basic metals

60,0
92,9

100,0

103,3
12,1
100,0

119,0
1474

106,6
45,0
55,7
85,6
86,0
66,5
75,0

119,1

191,2

1759
191,6
128,9

93,0

72,1
87,2
123,8

100,5
47,6

114,1
123,9
94,0
81,0
93,3
87,1
121,2
95,6
101,8

23,5
91,7
60,0
15,2

253
133
47,4

/continued/

Snabdijevanje elektricnom

energijom, gasom i parom

Electricity, gas,steam and
air conditioning supply



